2022-0336 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase 

of the Maple Avenue Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, 

not to exceed Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($280,000.00). This 

resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at no cost to the 

City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service 

agreements.

2022-0336 Cover Letter-Sign_Maple Ave Bridge RA Letter_kal

[...]

2022-0337 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase 

of the Elizabeth Street Bridge Rehabilitation Project; providing for the payment of the 

costs thereof, not to exceed Three Hundred and Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars 

($352,000.00). This resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement 

Agreement, at a no cost to the City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize 

the project specific service agreements.

2022-0337 Cover Letter-Sign_Elizabeth Street Street Bridge RA

[...]

2022-0338 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase 

of the Corley Street Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, 

not to exceed Two Hundred and Fifty-Two Thousand Dollars ($252,000.00). This 

resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at no cost to the 

City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service 

agreements.

2022-0338 Cover Letter-Sign_Corley Street Bridge RA Letter_kal

[...]

2022-0339 Resolution providing for a Reimbursement Agreement with the Pennsylvania 

Department of Transportation for costs associated with the Preliminary Design phase 

of the Calera Street Bridge Project; providing for the payment of the costs thereof, 

not to exceed Three Hundred and Twelve Thousand Dollars ($312,000.00). This 

resolution serves to authorize only the Reimbursement Agreement, at no cost to the 

City of Pittsburgh.  Future Resolutions will authorize the project specific service 

agreements.

2022-0339 Cover Letter-Sign_Calera Street Bridge RA Letter_kal

[...]

2022-0345 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk, on behalf of the City of 

Pittsburgh, to enter into a professional services agreement with Max Goplerud to 

conduct a statistical analysis of current voting patterns in the City at a cost not to 

exceed Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars ($7,700). 

(Executive Session Requested)

COUNCIL MEMBER LAVELLESPONSOR /S:

2022-0345 WCP Request Form 2020Attachments:

Read and referred to the Committee on Finance and Law

COUNCILMAN BOBBY WILSON PRESENTS:

2022-0346 Resolution further amending Resolution No.

[...]

2022-0288 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Pittsburgh Futures for 

professional services relating to leadership development training at a sum not to 

Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-Six Dollars ($27,336.00) and for the 

payment of the costs thereof.

2022-0288 Cover Letter-Pittsburgh Futures - Letter_Signed

2022-0288 -Pittsburgh Futures - WCP22-012

Summary 2022-0288

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by

[...]

0   

2022-0289 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Office of Management and 

Budget to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with resourceX for professional 

services relating to priority based budgeting for a sum not to exceed One Hundred 

and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) over three years and for the payment of 

the costs thereof.

2022-0289 Cover Letter-resourceX - Letter_Signed

2022-0289 -resourceX - EORC Waiver

2022-0289 -resourceX - WCP22-005

Summary 2022-0289

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally.

[...]

and Natural Resources’ Community Conservation Partnerships Program, to provide 

funding for the Allegheny Riverfront Park Renovation Project. The grant proposal 

includes an ask of $250,000.00 with a match of $500,000.00 from the Pittsburgh 

Cultural Trust, for a total project cost of SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

($750,000.00) DOLLARS for this stated purpose. 

2022-0279 Cover Letter-PW letter

Summary 2022-0279

Attachments:

A motion was made that this matter be Passed Finally. The motion carried by 

the following vote:

Aye: Council Member Burgess, Council Member Coghill, Council Member Gross,